Angle Park Provincial 2 Wednesday, 25 July 2018
Field Sheet
Race 1 GAP SA MAIDEN STAKE Race 7 BARGAIN STEEL CENTRE (5+ WINS N/P) STAKE

TGM 388m $1045/400 - 155 -115-95,Un 70 11:28am SE (1) 388m $1120/415-170-130-105,Un 75 1:10pm
1 MAXIMUM STRESS 14 Sharyn L Gray M 1 LITTLE VOSSY 7 Lester R Harris 4
2 WOODSIDE COCO 12 Graham T Smith M 2 NATURAL FURY 7.25 Tony J Hinrichsen 4
3 AUNTY JACKY 11.25 Gary C Pidgeon M 3 MR. DAGWOOD 6.75 John P Banner 5
4 TRICKY TRIXIE 14.66 Gary C Pidgeon M 4 ICENIRIVAL 7.25 Rebecca J Mcauley-Fry 5
5 STITCH'EM ERIC 11.75 Shelley M Trengove M 5 CLICKHERE 7.25 Raye B Kelly 5
6 JUSTICE MERRY 13.25 Benjamin J Lowick M 6 DESTINI WAHOO 7.25 Steven J Coates 5
7 BROOKLYN LAD 11 David A Perry M 7 MCLAREN MISSILE 7 Donald E Foster 5
8 ALLINGA DEAN 14 Yvonne L King M 8 CAPTAIN MCLAREN 6.75 Helen Foster 5
9 DOUBLE STRENGTH 10 Vadim Roz M 9 SLIPPER'S SODA 6.25 Barry S Jones 2
10 OUR ARJEDAR 11 Kevin T Bewley M  10TINA'S MAGIC 6.5 Kim Johnstone 5

Race 2 SKY RACING (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE Race 8 CASH UP YOUR CLUB @ GRSA (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE

TGSE (1) 388m $1080/410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 11:43am TGSE 515m $1080 /410 - 165-125-100,Un 70 1:27pm
1 GEE ME UP 12 Brenton G Prouse 6 1 DRIZzY 10.25 Michael B Stewart 5
2 DESTINI LIMA 11.75 Sharyn L Gray 6 2 HAYRIDE RAMPE 10.75 David A Perry 6
3 CRACKERJACK GLEN 11.5 Sharyn L Gray 5 3 HAYRIDE FLORENT 95 David A Perry 6
4 ZIPPING SHARNIE 12.75 Sharyn L Gray 6 4 ALLEN JONO Christopher M Lennard 6
5 PHANTOM HAWKE 11.5 Robert B Harris 6 5 TRADEMARK BOSS 8.75 Yvonne L King 6
6 MAXIMUM PIP 13 Sharyn L Gray 6 6 SPEED AXLE 10 Kelvin B Douglas 5
7 SUNTORY DREAM 11.5 Kevin T Bewley 6 7 DEFLECTION 8.5 Kim Johnstone 6
8 BLUEY ROCKS 11.75 Kevin S Murnane 6 8 GOOD BOLONEY 10.25 John P Banner 6
9 ****NO RESERVE **** 9 STITCH EM' ROSEY 8 Shelley M Trengove 6
10 **** NO RESERVE **** 10 TROUBLE WATERS 8.25 Tony J Hinrichsen 6
Race 3 MCQUEENS TAVERN (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE Race 9 @THEDOGSSA (5+ WINS N/P) STAKE

TGSE (2) 388m $1080 /410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:00pm SE (2) 388m $1120/415-170-130-105,Un 75 1:45pm

1 BOUNTY HAWKE 11.25 Robert B Harris 6 1 SPRING JACKIE 7.5 Tony J Hinrichsen 5
2 SPARKLING SHOGUN 10.75 Michael B Stewart 6 2 FILTHY PHANTOM 7.5 Tony J Hinrichsen 6
3 ANGEL CAPE 10.75 Robert B Harris 6 3 SAMMY FROST 8 Lester R Harris 5
4 GAUCI KAELA 10.5 Christopher M Lennard 6 4 TIGER'S EMPIRE 8 Kevin S Murnane 4
5 DALI'S DREAM 11 David Hall 6 5 PEARL CAPE 7.75 Robert B Harris 6
6 SHE'S A KNOCKIN' 10.75 Renata A Maruszczyk 6 6 KANSAS LANE 7.5 Kevin S Murnane 6
7 STUNNING JIGGY 11 Nathan L Hughes 6 7 LOGGIE BRIDGE 8.25 Michael B Stewart 6
8 DE CHOIX 10.5 Elizabeth Chegia 5 8 MENZEL BOYS 8.5 Tony J Hinrichsen 5
9 ****NO RESERVE **** 9 ****NO RESERVE ****

10*** NO RESERVE **** 10*** NO RESERVE ****

Race 4 GRSA.COM.AU (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE Race 10 FOLLOW THE DOGSSA ON TWITTER (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE
TGSE (3) 388m $1080 /410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:17pm TGSE (6) 388m $1080/410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 2:02pm

1 MISSY MARLOW 10.25 Anthony E Milligan 5 1 MEGALOMANIAC 10 Christopher M Lennard 6
2 SINGIN' HAWKE 10.5 Robert B Harris 6 2 WATTO'S REVENGE 9.5 Desmond C Denton 5
3 SYMPHONY 10 Adrien R Chevalier 6 3 HARTLAND RUBY 9.75 Robert B Harris 6
4 HAYRIDE ROHAN 10 David A Perry 6 4 PORTBOY 9.5 Desmond D Hockley 6
5 MISS THURSDAY 10.5 Kathleen A Johnstone 5 5 HOW'SIT MARLEY 9.75 Michael B Stewart 6
6 OLDMATE BEN 10.25 Benjamin J Lowick 5 6 SALUT BIANCA 9.75 Jason Caley 6
7 HOMETOWN LADS 10 Kevin T Bewley 5 7 REDHEAD CHEZ 9.75 Kevin S Murnane 6
8 HAYRIDE MILLS 10.5 David A Perry 5 8 GLENDENNING 9.5 Len Wilson 5
9 ****NO RESERVE **** 9 ****NO RESERVE ****

10*** NO RESERVE **** 10*** NO RESERVE ****

Race 5 BGC INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SUPPLIES (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE Race 11 CINDERELLAS.COM.AU (5+ WINS N/P) STAKE

TGSE (4) 388m $1080 /410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:35pm SE (3) 388m $1120/415-170-130-105,Un 75 2:20pm
1 MEGABOUND 7.75 Elizabeth Chegia 6 1 CITY LIMIT SIGN 9.75 Kevin T Bewley 5
2 RUBY CREEK 8.25 Elizabeth Chegia 6 2 SHOW ME DOLLARS 9.25 Kathleen A Johnstone 5
3 SLIPPER'S KIN 7.25 Barry S Jones 6 3 ICENIESCORT 10.75 Rebecca J Mcauley-Fry 4
4 KALUAH ROSE 8.25 Kevin T Bewley 6 4 ZULU GENERAL 10 Vadim Roz 5
5 VICTOR ROY 7.75 Kevin S Murnane 5 5 ORACLE OF OMAHA 10.25 Kelvin B Douglas 5
6 ELLE GAZELLE 8.25 Lester R Harris 6 6 EDISON BALE 10.5 Kathleen A Johnstone 5
7 SANTANO 8 Charles A Adcock 6 7 LUPEFIASCO 9.25 Kathleen A Johnstone 5
8 MIDNIGHT MCQUEEN 7 Desmond D Hockley 6 8 RALOO BARTZY 10.75 Vadim Roz 5
9 USAIN BEAST 7 Ben Rawlings 5 9 ** NO RESERVE ****

10 SPRING KING 7 Ben Rawlings 6 10**** NO RESERVE ****

Race 6 ONLY AT THE DOGS (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE Race 12 KURT DONSBERG PHOTOGRAPHY (1-4 WINS N/P) STAKE

TGSE (5) 388m $1080 /410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:52pm TGSE (7) 388m $1080/410 -165-125-100, Un 70 2:37pm
1 WOODSIDE DUKE 8.75 Graham T Smith 6 1 ASTON BARDOT 9.25 June M Sharpe 6
2 FOCUSED FURY 8.5 Tony J Hinrichsen 6 2 HAYRIDE HEENEY 9.25 David A Perry 5
3 PANTS MILLANE 8.75 Scott A Feltus 6 3 QUEEN ALLEN 9.25 Elizabeth A Harley 6
4 AMBER'S WISH 8.75 Kevin T Bewley 6 4 VIPER'S MISSION 9 Clint A Trengove 6
5 GRAND CHAOS 8.5 Ben Rawlings 5 5 CHARLOTTE STREET 9.25 Kevin T Bewley 6
6 SPRING CARTER 8.75 Kevin S Murnane 6 6 SOULLOVE 9.25 Elizabeth A Harley 6
7 KONFUZZLED 9 Michael B Stewart 6 7 SHAKER BREAKER 9.25 Kevin T Bewley 6
8 WEST ON BETH 9 Kim Johnstone 5 8 BIGBUzzZ 9 Brenton G Prouse 6
9 **** NO RESERVE **** 9 **** NO RESERVE ****

10 **** NO RESERVE **** 10 **** NO RESERVE ****

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING KENNELLING TIMES: 10 AM - 10.45 AM
ANGLE PARK WEDNESDAY DAY (TAB) SCRATCHINGS CLOSE WITH GRSA AT 4.00 PM THE DAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

FIRST 4 ALL RACES

EXTRA DOUBLE RACES 3 & 4

PLEASE SEE http:/schedule.skyracing.com.au/ FOR RACE COVERAGE

TREBLE RACES 6,7 &8

SCRATCHINGS NUMBER : (08) 8243 7133 - To make a scratching select 1 - To listen to scratchings select 2
QUADRELLA RACES 5,6,7 &8

DOUBLE RACES 7 & 8
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Tricky Trixie
Allinga Dean
Maximum Stress
Justice Merry
Woodside Coco
Stitch 'em Eric
Aunty Jacky
Brooklyn Lad
Our Arjedar
Double Strength

Niamh's Double
Fred Regis
Woodside Rambo

Maximum Pip
Zipping Sharnie
Gee Me Up
Destini Lima
Bluey Rocks
Crackerjack Glen
Phantom Hawke
Suntory Dream
Bounty Hawke
Dali's Dream
Stunning Jiggy
Sparkling Shogun
She's A Knockin'
Angel Cape
Gauci Kaela
De Choix
Singin' Hawke
Miss Thursday
Hayride Mills
Missy Marlow
Oldmate Ben
Symphony
Hayride Rohan
Hometown Lads
Megalomaniac
How's It Marley
Hartland Ruby
Salut Bianca
Redhead Chez
Glendenning
Port Boy
Watto's Revenge

16
32
23

14

O 0000 oo oo

W W AR RRERPRERWWRARRERNWPRAEANNDNNERERRRENRENDNNNWRERRERNNLER

= O
N O

345
1372
971
191
1001

258

155
675

3246
3146
2895
1388
2542
3371
2355
3212
2145
3205
1711
2760
1272
1347
1112.5
2180
3385
3966
6805
2636
5586
1482
3510
3617
4070
592
1410
2120
3414
2756
4897
4975

14.66
14
14

13.25
12

11.75

11.25
11
11
10

10
10
9.75

13
12.75
12
11.75
11.75
115
115
115
11.25
11
11
10.75
10.75
10.75
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.25
10.25
10
10
10
10
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.5
9.5
9.5

(RES)
(RES)



388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388

388
388
388
388
388

388m 5+ Wins
388
388
388
388
388
388
388
388

Ul U1 OO )OO LT OO OO M O O OOy O o U

[e)INe ) NN e) o) NV, |

(O I B O, B O, B, B O, B ¥ I

Hayride Heeney
Charlotte Street
Aston Bardot
Queen Allen
Soul Love
Shaker Breaker
Viper's Mission
Big Buzz
West On Beth
Konfuzzled
Woodside Duke
Spring Carter
Amber's Wish
Pants Millane
Grand Chaos
Focused Fury
Elle Gazelle
Kaluah Rose
Ruby Creek
Santano
Victor Roy
Megabound
Slipper's Kin

Midnight Mcqueen

Usain Beast
Spring King

Keep On Choppin'
Justice Elite
Treasure Keeper
Woodside King
Wanchai Express

Iceni Escort
Raloo Bartzy
Edison Bale
Oracle Of Omaha
Zulu General
City Limit Sign
Show Me Dollars
Lupe Fiasco
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Menzel Boys
Loggie Bridge
Tiger's Empire
Sammy Frost
Pearl Cape
Spring Jackie
Filthy Phantom
Kansas Lane
Destini Wahoo
Click Here
Natural Fury
Iceni Rival
Little Vossy
Mclaren Missile
Mr. Dagwood
Captain Mclaren
Tina's Magic
Slipper's Soda

Splish Splashin'
Rosie Allen
Chevy Tron
Victa Matt

Deed
Aitch
Laser lllusion
My Boy Tyler
Chucky Brown
Steel

Hayride Rampe
Good Boloney
Drizzy
Speed Axle
Hayride Florent
Allen Jono
Trademark Boss
Deflection
Trouble Waters
Stitch Em' Rosey

Meet Half Way
Pool Hall
Pawesome Nelly
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43
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55
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